Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services R	ECORDATION FORM	4 COVER	SHEET	LIS DEDARTME	ENT OF COMMERCE
Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS of and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			·		t and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				Attorney Docket No.	110023 & 114673
			1		220000 00 11-1075
Please record the attached document.					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
	<u> </u>				
1. A. Name of conveying party:		2. A.		dress of receiving party:	
ROLLS-ROYCE plc				D BIOSIGNALS I R HIGH STREET	
				OXFORDSHIRI	
			OX9 3EZ		
B. Additional name(s) of conveying					
	☐ Yes 🏻 No				
			N		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional na	une(s) & address(es) atta	
				☐Yes 🛛 N	ło
Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other					
D 7 2002					
B. Execution Date: October 7, 20	J03				
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/898,008, 60/439,026</u> B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No					
C. Title of Application:					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Tot	al number of ap	plications and patents in	volved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		i .		·	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$80.00.			
Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928		8. Cre	dit any overpay	ment or charge any unde	rpayment to deposit
Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400		acc	ount number 1.	5-0401.	
Fax Number: 703-836-2	787		· .		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
to the oest of my thowledge and veile), the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.					
Date: August 23, 2004					
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Gerhard W. Thielman Registration No. 43,186					

PATENT REEL: 015078 FRAME: 0882

APPENDIX 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement ("the Agreement") is made the \mathcal{F} day of October 2003 ("the Commencement Date")

PARTIES:

- (1) ROLLS-ROYCE plc, a company incorporated in England under company number 1003142, whose registered office is at 65 Buckingham Gate, London, SW1E 6AT ("R-R"); and
- (2) **OXFORD BIOSIGNALS LIMITED,** a company incorporated in England under company number 3955861, whose registered office is at 30 Upper High Street, Thame, Oxfordshire OX9 3EZ ("**OBS**").

1. ASSIGNMENT

1.1 In consideration of the payment to R-R by OBS of the sum of £1, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, R-R hereby assigns with full title guarantee all right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents as set forth below, including, without limitation, any provisional, divisional or other derivative applications, continuations, re-issues, re-examinations, based in whole or in part thereon and including any foreign counterpart patents and applications corresponding thereto and all Letters Patent which may be granted as a result thereof in whichever country together with all statutory and common law rights attaching thereto, including the right to sue for any infringement thereof occurring prior to the Commencement Date and all rights of R-R to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or other appropriate protection throughout the world in respect of the inventions claimed in the Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, the right to claim priority from such Assigned Patents.

Assigned Patents

- GB0016561.3, "Monitoring the Health of a Power Plant", filed on 05.07.2001 (R-R reference DY2826)
- PCT/GB01/03020 "Monitoring the Health of a Power Plant", (published under number WO02/03041), filed on 05.07.2001 (and national applications in Japan, India and Europe deriving therefrom) (R-R reference DY2826)
- US09/898,008, "Monitoring the Health of a Power Plant" (published under number US-2002-0040278-A1), filed on 05.07.2001 (R-R reference DY2826)
- "Bearing Anomaly Detection and Location" US 60/439026, filed in the US on 10.01.2003 (R-R reference DY3088)
- 0308467.0 "Method and System for Analysing Tachometer and Vibration Data from an Apparatus having one or more Rotary Components", filed on

11.04.2003 (R-R reference DY3126)

2. FURTHER ASSURANCE

R-R hereby covenants with OBS that R-R will execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents and things as may reasonably be required by OBS to substantiate the rights assigned to OBS hereunder, including, without limitation, signing any forms or other official documents necessary or desirable to record this assignment at the relevant national Patent and Trade Mark Offices.

3. GOVERNING LAW

This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of England and Wales and the Parties hereto submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Agreement has been executed as a Deed the day and year first before written

EXECUTED as a Deed by ROLLS-ROYCE plc

acting by:-

Director

Director/Secretary

EXECUTED as a Deed by **OXFORD BIOSIGNALS LIMITED**

acting by:-

RECORDED: 08/23/2004

Director

Director/Secretary